

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.8733 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
06.	11.08.2023	<p><u>GRKP, J</u></p> <p>Heard Ms. N. Sahithya Reddy, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Ghanta Sridhar, Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners and Sri M. Kondala Rao, Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Medical, Health & Family Welfare.</p> <p>2. It transpires from record that the Notice that is sent on 25.07.2023 by this Registry, is received in the first week of August, 2023.</p> <p>3. In this view of the matter, this Court deems it appropriate to allow sometime for the Respondent No.3 to make arrangements to appear in this matter.</p> <p>4. The Registrar (Judicial) is granted one week time to comply with the Order dated 28.07.2023.</p> <p>5. List the matter on 25.08.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GRKP, J</p> <p><i>Vns</i></p>	

--	--	--	--