

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No. 8733 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
07.	28.08.2023	<p data-bbox="491 555 635 589"><u>GRKP, J</u></p> <p data-bbox="491 611 1273 925">Sri Y.V.K.Chakravarthy, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the Writ Petitioner is directed to verify and array the Head of the Medical College as one the parties. It is not clear whether the Head of the Institution is called by Dean or the Principal.</p> <p data-bbox="491 965 1273 1048">2. Let the needful be done within one week.</p> <p data-bbox="587 1088 1114 1122">3. List the matter on 08.09.2023.</p> <p data-bbox="491 1317 571 1350">S D P</p> <p data-bbox="1066 1279 1209 1312" style="text-align: right;">GRKP, J</p>	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--